## 505005854 07/16/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5052602

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·			
		Name	Execution	Date	
BRIAN GROEGER			07/16/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ROCAL CORPORATION				
Street Address:	150 FRANKLIN DRIVE				
City:	WARRINGTON				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	18976				
Application Number:		16018217			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:		(215)647-4884			
		o the e-mail address first; if that I; if that is unsuccessful, it will		ent	
Phone:		2158538255			
Email:		ccusick@cusickip.com			
Correspondent Name:		CLINTON CUSICK			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		623 N. BROAD ST. LANSDALE, PENNSYLVANIA 19	9446		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2241-206			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CLINTON J. CUSICK		
SIGNATURE:		/43573/			
DATE SIGNED:		07/16/2018			
Fotal Attachments: 1					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Brian Groeger, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled LOCKING HOUSING AND INTERFACE FOR WIPING ELECTRICAL CONTACTS, Application Number 16/018,217 filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2018;

AND WHEREAS, ROCAL CORPORATION, doing business as Rebling Plastics and Rebling Power Connectors, having a business address at 150 Franklin Drive, Warrington, PA 18976 hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (hereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patent which may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I hereunto set my hand this 16th day of July, 2018.

Brian Groeger, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 046362 FRAME: 0435

**RECORDED: 07/16/2018**